

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1791/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2002 in CRLA 400/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

THAKKAN JHA AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail and exemption from filing O.T.)
(With Office Report)

Date : 09/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Binoy Kumar Das, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Leave granted. Liberty to file additional documents. Hearing expedited. Liberty to mention for an early date of hearing.

Application for bail in regard to Petitioner No.3- Bhagwan Dulari Devi be brought up after service is complete.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master