

\210

Cr1.A.No. 738 OF 2003

ITEM No.6

Court No. 2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO. 3960/2003 IN Criminal Appeal No. 738/2003

THAKKAN JHA AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for bail )

( With Office Report )

Date : 24/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)Mr.Mahavir Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Binay Kumar Das, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R The appellants shall be released on bail to the satisfac  
tion of the Trial Court.

Sheetal Dhingra Om Prakash  
(Court Master)(Court Master)