

D

Cr1.A.No. 738 OF 2003
ITEM No.115

Court No. 10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.738 OF 2003

Thakkan Jhand and Ors. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Bihar

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 31/08/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH PRABHAKAR NAOLEKAR

For Appellant (s)Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Jha,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya,Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for three weeks' time to file copies of the deposition
s of the witnesses. Call the matter after three weeks.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master